	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  IRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Digital Angel.Net, Inc	Name: <u>Digital Angel Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 207</u>
☐ Individuat(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 350 Motor Parkway
General Partnership  Corporation-State	
Other	City: Happauge State: NY Zip: 11788
	Individual(s) cltizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
🚅 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If #ssignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: March 5, 2001	representative designation is attached:
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> </ol>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/001378	
Additional number(s) a	ttached 🖫 Yes 🕰 No
<ol><li>Name and eddress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Maine &amp; Asmus</u>	
Internal Address: 100 Main St.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Nashua, NH 03060	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 3445	8. Deposit account number:
	500323
	,
City: Nashua State: NH Zip: 03061	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Scott J. Asmus Scott	tel benn 17 Sept. 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover theet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Conveyance of Section 1(b)Trademark Application

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. §1060), the Applicant, DIGITAL ANGEL.NET, INC., does hereby convey and assign the below-referenced trademark application and the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, to the successor in business, DIGITAL ANGEL CORPORATION. This conveyance represents a change in name.

Mark(s):	Serial No(s):
DIGITAL ANGEL	78/001378

This assignment is in compliance with §10 of the Trademark Act, included herein for reference.

§10 (15 U.S.C. §1060). Assignment (as amended)

(a) A registered mark or a mark for which an application to register has been filed shall be assignable with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark. Notwithstanding the preceding sentence, no application to register a mark under section 1(b) shall be assignable prior to the filing of an amendment under section 1(c) to bring the application into conformity with section 1(a) or the filing of the verified statement of use under section 1(d), except for an assignment to a successor to the business of the applicant, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing. In any assignment authorized by this section, it shall not be necessary to include the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any other mark used in the business or by the name or style under which the business is conducted. Assignments shall be by instruments in writing duly executed. Acknowledgment shall be prima facie evidence of the execution of an assignment, and when the prescribed information reporting the assignment is recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office, the record shall be prima facie evidence of execution. An assignment shall be void against any subsequent purchaser for valuable consideration without notice, unless the prescribed information reporting the assignment is recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office within 3 months after the date of the assignment or prior to the subsequent purchase. The Patent and Trademark Office shall maintain a record of information on assignments, in such form as may be prescribed by the Director.

eter 2hou

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

President

Title

March f, 0/